A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING TO COMPLIES WITH SECTIONS OF RELATED TO MARIJUANA SALICITY LIMITS	ORS 475C	) ) )	RESOLUTION NO. 2023-13	
WHEREAS, ORS 475C.005, the Adult and Medical Use of Cannabis Act contains the rules and regulations regarding the sale of recreational and medical marijuana in the State of Oregon; and				
WHEREAS, ORS 475C.065 establishes a license to produce marijuana; and				
<b>WHEREAS</b> , ORS 475C.08	WHEREAS, ORS 475C.085 establishes a license to process marijuana; and			
WHEREAS, ORS 475C.093 establishes a license for the wholesale sale of marijuana; and				
WHEREAS, ORS 475C.09 and	7 establishes a li	cense fo	r the retail sale of marijuana;	
WHEREAS, Lebanon Municipal Code Chapter 3.20 authorizes the sale of marijuana in the City of Lebanon and establishes a tax of 3% on all retail sales.				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON hereby certifies that it allows the establishment of marijuana business under the aforementioned ORS' and further certifies the City is eligible and elects to receive revenue collected by the State for the purpose of state revenue sharing and the City's tax for fiscal year 2023-2024.				
Passed by the Lebanon City Council and executed by the Mayor on this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023 by a vote of yeas and nays.				
	CI	TY OF LE	EBANON, OREGON	
			Jackola, Mayor einhebel, Council President	
ATTESTED BY:				
Donna Trippett, Deputy City Reco	order			